## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/04/2001	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Five Star Manufacturing, LLC		101/03/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elgin Sweeper Company		
Street Address:	300 West Bartlett Road		
City:	Elgin		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60120		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341306	BROOM BEAR
Registration Number:	2434223	AIR BEAR
Registration Number:	2434222	AIR CUB
Registration Number:	2032800	AIR BOSS
Registration Number:	0616149	MOBIL SWEEPER
Registration Number:	2017251	ATHEY
Registration Number:	0240535	ATHEY
Registration Number:	2705662	ATHEY
Registration Number:	2420460	CLEARING THE WAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)954-2138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0943

900066025

Phone: 630-954-2000

Email: Inoel@federalsignal.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Sherman
Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIVE STAR ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Sherman	
Signature:	/jennifer I. sherman/	
Date:	01/04/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FiveStar Assignment#page1.tif source=FiveStar Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0944

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Five Star Manufacturing, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, with its principal place of business formerly located at 860 Park Avenue, Youngsville, NC, has adopted, used and is using the marks shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), said Marks being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers shown on Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, Elgin Sweeper Company, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1300 West Bartlett Road, Elgin, IL 60120 is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof as shown on attached Schedule "A":

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Five Star Manufacturing, LLC does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of November 4, 2001 unto said Elgin Sweeper Company all right, title and interest to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof as shown on attached Schedule "A".

FIVE STAR MANUFACTURING, LLC

By:	M	M	W	Muman	
-	Jenni	fer ᠘	Shermá	in, Assistant Secreta	ıry

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF DuPAGE	)

On this May of January, 2007, before me appeared Jennifer L. Sherman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act in her capacity shown above and on behalf of the identified corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

12/21/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL LANA J NOEL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/21/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0945

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# FIVE STAR MANUFACTURING, LLC

### **Registered Trademarks**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	
BROOM BEAR	2341306	
AIR BEAR	2434223	
AIR CUB	2434222	
AIR BOSS	2032800	
MOBIL SWEEPER	0616149	
ATHEY	2017251	
ATHEY	0240535	
ATHEY	2705662	
CLEARING THE WAY	2420460	

**RECORDED: 01/04/2007** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0946